DOCUMENT : VSPA6918SY0M10JW
VERSION   : A1
PAGE : 1
VSPA6918SY-0M10J
  Shunt Sensor
Features / Applications
◼ High power rating is up to 36W
◼ Low inductance (< 5 nH)

PAGE : 3
Shunt Sensor
Type Designation
 V S P A   6 9 1 8   S   Y   -   0 M 1 0   J
(1)     (2)     (3)  (4)  -     (5)    (6)
Note :
(1) Series number
(2) Size
(3) Terminal type: S = Short terminal
(4) Power Rating: Y = 36 W
(5) Resistance value: 0M10 = 100 μ
(6) Tolerance: J = ± 5 %
DOCUMENT : VSPA6918SY0M10JW
VERSION   : A1
PAGE : 4
Shunt Sensor
Characteristics
Electrical
Item Specification and Requirement Test Method
Temperature
Coefficient (TCR)
As follow specification
JIS-C-5201
+25°C / +125°C
Short Time Overload
△R:  0.5 %
Without damage by flashover, spark, arcing,
burning or breakdown
JIS-C-5201-1 4.13
5 x rated power for 5 seconds
ESD △R:  1 %
AEC-Q200-002
Human body, 8KV.
Mechanical
Item Specification and Requirement Test Method
Solderability
The surface of terminal immersed shall be
minimum of 95 % covered with a new coating
of solder
J-STD-002
245  5°C for 20  0.5 seconds
Resistance to Solder
Heat
△R:  0.5 %
MIL-STD-202 Method 210
260  5°C for 10  1 seconds
Vibration
△R:  0.5 %
Without distinct damage in appearance
MIL-STD-202 Method 204
5G’s for 20 minutes, 12 cycles
each of 3 orientations. Test from
10-2000Hz.
Mechanical Shock
△R:  0.5%
Without distinct damage in appearance
MIL-STD-202 Method 213
100G’s peak value, 6ms,
Half-sine waveform, 12.3 ft/sec.
Pin Strength
Without damage and break from bottom of
pin.
Test height <1.6mm from bottom of
pin.
DOCUMENT : VSPA6918SY0M10JW
VERSION   : A1
PAGE : 5
Shunt Sensor
Endurance
Item Specification and Requirement Test Method
Temperature Cycling △R:  0.5 %
JESD22 Method JA-104
1000 cycles, (-55°C ~ 155°C)